
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0280-21

 

 

Agenda Date: 04/19/2021 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amend Agreement with Racine Unified School District - Horlick Athletic Field, Football Turf 

Project 

 

Resolved, that the proposed amendment to the authorized agreement with Racine Unified School 

District for the Horlick Athletic Field, Football Turf Project is approved. 

 

Fiscal Note: Football field reconstruction funding to be provided by Racine Unified School 

District (RUSD) was approved by the Common Council on February 4, 2020, Agenda Item 

0053-20, "in an amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00." The amount to be provided by RUSD is 

increased to $1,200,000.00. 


